THE CITY OF KEY WEST
CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTON: Additional costs due to unforeseen conditions — Additional labor for
demolition of existing cans and rehab of station to accept new cans. Addition of ANSI class ring flanges for

outlet dismantling joint.

PROJECT NAME: White Street Stormwater Pump Station Pump Can Installation

PROJECT CODE: PO # 103286
CONTRACTOR NAME: Reynolds Construction of Florida, LLC.

THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED:
(Detail provided on additional page(s). Yes_X orNo

CONTRACT VALUE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 135.800
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS  §$_0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER $31.947.48

REVISED CONTRACT VALUE $167,747.48 (23.5% Increase)

REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: April 25, 2025 Estimated
By: Brian L. Barroso By:
City Manager / City of Key West Reynolds Construction of Florida, LLC.
Contractor Name
N 1] /ﬁ‘
‘ AIA.
Authoxized Signature Authorized Signature
Brian L. Barroso Josh Vondersaar
Printed Name Printed Name
City Manager VP - Southeast Facilities
Title Title
4/18/2025 21 April 2025

Date Date



